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Lamp Output:
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Luminous Opening:
Test:

Test Lab:
Photometry :

Nema Type
Roadway Summary
Cutoff Classification:
Distribution:
Max Cd, 90 Deg Vert:
Max Cd, 80 to <90 Deg:
Lumens %
Downward Street Side:  549.0
Downward House Side:  512.8
Downward Total: 1,061.8

Upward Street Side: 0
Upward House Side: 0
Upward Total: 0

Total Lumens: 1,061.8

Zonal Lumen Summary

Zone Lumens % Lamp % Luminaire

0-30 372.0 25%
0-40 596.1 40%
0-60 931.0 62.5%
60-90 130.7 8.8%
70-100 53.8 3.6%

90-120 0 0%
0-90 1,061.7 71.3%
90-180 0 0%

0-180 1,061.7 71.3%
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M 10fc Wifc 0.1 fc

Msfc 0.5fc  MS50% Max Cd

Distance in units of mount height (3FE)

FULL CUTOFF
TYPE I, VERY SHORT

Total LLF: 0.69

RLM - DB14 Shade 72W - Photometric Report
Kichler Lighting LLC

DB14 - 14" Deep Bowl Shade
CTR180916-16

72W 100W Replacement A19

1 lamp, rated Lumens/lamp: 1490
2,391.0 at Horizontal: 60°, Vertical: 5°
72.8

Circular (Dia: 14.04")

LM-79 Distribution

Kichler Lighting LLC

Type C

:5X5

Flood Summary

Horizontal
Spread

0 Field (10%): 54%  805.2 98.6
27.2 Beam (50%):  0.3% 3.8 4.2
Lamp Total: 71.3% 1,061.8
36.8%
34.4%
71.3%
0%
0%
0%
71.3%

Efficiency Lumens

Lumens Per Zone
Zone Lumens % Total Zone

Vertical
Spread

35% 0-10 51.6 4.9% 90-100 0
56.1% 10-20 134.3 12.7% 100-110 0
87.7% 20-30 186.0 17.5% 110-120 0
12.3% 30-40 2241 21.1% 120-130 0
5.1% 40-50 217.6 20.5% 130-140 0
0% 50-60 117.3 11.0% 140-150 0
100% 60-70 76.9 7.2% 150-160 0
0% 70-80 424  4.0% 160-170 0
100% 80-90 11.3 1.1% 170-180 0
IsoCandela Plot
4 5 R N -
g0°
60°
i 400 '
200
E s —1-—F-t-4-—f -4 -1
_ 200
- _age \\ E
-B0° i
-a0°

Long

: M Cd: 1,643, 90%
cd: 1,370, 75%
cd: 1,006, 0%

W Cd: 913, 50%

oe- Max Cd -=-- Point of Max Cd: 2,391.0

Tlluminance at a Distance
Bizam Width

Center Beam fo
L3R 338 fc l
2 7R 7830
407 35.7fc
53R 20.3fc
o TR 127 fc
S0R 8.92 fc

M Yert. Spread: 3.1°
MHoriz, Spread: 4.2°

0.1 ft
0.1 ft
0.2 ft
0.3
0.4 ft
0.4 ft

98..

2

3.1

Lumens % Total

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

E0®

Cd: 730, 40%:
W Cd: 548, 30%
Cd: 365, 20%:
M Cd: 183, 10%:

202

0.1t
0.2 ft
0.3t
0.4 ft
0.5t
0.6 ft

2,400
2,000
1600
1z00
200
400
o0
400
=00
1,200

| Leoa

2,000
2,400

W - Max Cd: 60° H
-0*H

Page 1 of 9

Polar Candela Distribution
180° 170° 160° 150° 140

1300
1z20°

110=

io0e

WA00 0P R NS o
-45°H

M -50°H

file:///C:/ProgramData/PhotometricsPro/temp/RLM - DB14 Shade 72W - Photometric ... 1/14/2020



Photometric Report: RLM - DB14 Shade 72W - Photometric Report Page 2 of 9

Roadway Utilization Curve
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Zonal Lumen Tabulation - Flood Type
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Field Im: 805.2
Total Im: 1,061.8
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Luminaire Report Summary

IESNA:LM-63-2002

[TEST] LM-79 Distribution

[TESTLAB] Kichler Lighting LLC
[ISSUEDATE] 12/13/2019

[MANUFAC] Kichler Lighting LLC
[LUMCAT] CTR180916-16

[LUMINAIRE] DB14 - 14" Deep Bowl Shade
[LAMP] 72W 100W Replacement Al9

FILE: CANDELA MULTIPLIER: 1

FILE: VERTICAL ANGLES: 181, HORIZONTAL ANGLES: 73
FILE: COORDINATE SYSTEM: TYPE C

FILE: UNIT OF MEASURE: STANDARD

FILE: BALLAST FACTOR: 1

Photometrics Pro 1.3.29 copyright 2003-2020 by jSolutions, Inc.
Reported data calculated from manufacturer's data file, based on IES recommended methods.
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